  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
January, 2004 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NSBC114EDXV6/D
NSBC114EDXV6T1,
NSBC114EDXV6T5
Preferred Devices
Dual Bias Resistor

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSBC114EDXV6T1 SOT−563 4 mm pitch
4000/Tape & Reel
NSBC114EDXV6T5 SOT−563 2 mm pitch
8000/Tape & Reel
NSBC114EDXV6T1, NSBC114EDXV6T5
2
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Package Marking R1 (k�) R2 (k�)
NSBC114EDXV6T1 SOT−563 7A 10 10
NSBC124EDXV6T1 SOT−563 7B 22 22
NSBC144EDXV6T1 SOT−563 7C 47 47
NSBC114YDXV6T1 SOT−563 7D 10 47
NSBC114TDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 7E 10 ∞
NSBC143TDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7F 4.7 ∞
NSBC113EDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 7G 1.0 1.0
NSBC123EDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7H 2.2 2.2
NSBC143EDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7J 4.7 4.7
NSBC143ZDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7K 4.7 47
NSBC124XDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7L 22 47
NSBC123JDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 7M 2.2 47
NSBC115EDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7N 100 100
NSBC144WDXV6T1 (Notes 2) SOT−563 7P 47 22
2. New resistor combinations. Updated curves to follow in subsequent data sheets.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, common for Q1 and Q2)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS